#### 501937901 05/30/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jesse Conrad Newcomb	05/25/2012
Govinda Keshavdas	05/25/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insight EDA, Inc.	
Street Address:	Redwood City  //Country: CALIFORNIA	
City:		
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13483585

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (408)399-9705 **Phone**: 4083481495

Email: szweig@patentassociate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 1: 224 VISTA DE SIERRA

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | INEDA-00400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen E. Zweig, reg. no. 60144

Total Attachments: 2

source=INEDA-00400\_assign#page1.tif source=INEDA-00400\_assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0705

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Jesse Conrad Newcomb, and Govinda Ke</u>	shavdas				
, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to	as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful				
improvements in					
METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AUTOMATICAL	LY IDENTIFYING LEVEL SHIFTER CIRCUITS				
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	United States Letters Patent was				
executed on even date herewith executed on:					
filed on: Se established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	rial No.:filed:				
designating the United States of America	med.				
WHEREAS, <u>Insight EDA, Inc.</u> post office address is <u>603 Jefferson Avenue, Redwood City, CA 9406</u>	whose				
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application.					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.  Signed:					
(use this page and the continuation page as needed)					
ASSIGNOR NAME	ADDRESS				
Jesse Conrad Newcomb	94 Wilshire Ave				
WHERE SIGNED	Daily City, CA 94014				
DATE PROWOOD CITY CANFORMA	SIGNATURE				
2012 -5-25	WANTED MENTS				
ASSIGNOR NAME	ADDRESS				
Govinda Keshavdas  WHERE SIGNED O O O O O	3131 Homestead Road, APT 5D				
4 KEDWOOD CITY	Santa Clara, CA 95051				
WHERE SIGNED 9 REDWOOD CITY  DATE 05/25/2012	SIGNATURE &				
	400				

PATENT REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0706

# State of California who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/ene/they executed the same in bis/net/their authorized FRANK TAWIL capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission #1852229 County of San Mateo which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Commission expires June 4, 2013 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand applofficial sea Signature\_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_ Signer's Name

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

Top of thumb here

☐ Individues

□ Trustee

Attorney in Fact

☐ Copporate Officer — Title(s): \_

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:\_\_

□ Fartner — □ Limited □ General

PATENT REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0707

Top of thumb here

**RECORDED: 05/30/2012** 

□ Individual

□ Trustee

☐ Attorney in Fact

Other:\_\_\_\_

□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing: \_\_\_\_